

Pedersen & Partners expands its Indonesian team by welcoming Melissa Pattiiha as a Consultant in its Jakarta office

May 21st, 2015 – Jakarta, Indonesia – <u>Pedersen & Partners</u>, a leading international Executive Search firm with 53 wholly owned offices in 50 countries, welcomes <u>Melissa Pattiiha</u> in its Jakarta office as a Consultant.



Melissa Pattiiha is an International Certified Recruitment Analyst with over 8 years of experience in Executive Search across various industries. Throughout her professional career, Ms. Pattiiha has worked with local and international Human Resources consultancy firms, as well as IT and Professional Advisory Services companies. Prior to joining Pedersen & Partners, she was the Team Lead-Recruiter at a Human Resources Consultancy firm in Jakarta.

"Pedersen & Partners is an important player on the Asia Pacific market and I look forward to collaborating with this dynamic team of professionals while enhancing my Executive Search knowledge," stated Melissa Pattiiha, Consultant at Pedersen & Partners.



"Our Indonesian team is steadily growing with regional and international professionals. Melissa is a young, energetic and qualified professional who will add value to our Indonesian team. Ms. Pattiiha's track record demonstrates her skills as a well prepared specialist in Human Resources, IT and Professional Advisory; valuable expertise that will definitely help us continue to strengthen our positions on the local and regional markets," commented Ariadi Anaya, Client Partner & Country Manager for Indonesia at Pedersen & Partners.

Pedersen & Partners is a leading international Executive Search firm. We operate 53 wholly owned offices in 50 countries across Europe, the Middle East, Africa, Asia & the Americas. Our values Trust, Relationship and Professionalism apply to our interaction with clients as well as executives. More information about Pedersen & Partners is available at www.pedersenandpartners.com

If you would like to conduct an interview with a representative of Pedersen & Partners, or have other media-related requests, please contact: Diana Danu, Marketing and Communications Manager at: diana.danu@pedersenandpartners.com